
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00505

09/08/2
021

BACKUS, DEBORAH 
ANN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BACKUS, DEBORAH ANN

UNLAWFUL POSS OF CD 
W/INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE 
(MARIJ) (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00508

09/08/2
021

BACKUS, TONY 
RAY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BACKUS, TONY RAY

UNLAWFUL POSS CDS 
W/INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, AFC
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MI-2021-
00016

09/08/2
021

BAKEWELL, STELLA 
R Plaintiff

BAKEWELL, STELLA R vs. 
LUNN, SHELBY ROXANNE

DURABLE POWER OF 
ATTORNEY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00181

09/08/2
021

BRANSFORD, TRYISTAN 
SKYELAR Person 1

BRANSFORD, TRYISTAN 
SKYELAR and FEATHERS, 
KAILEY SHAINE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2021-
00078

09/08/2
021

BUERGER, ERIKA K. Plaintiff
BUERGER, ERIKA K. vs. 
PHILLIPS, EUGENE DEJUAN

CUSTODY/SUPPORT ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00504

09/08/2
021

CHAMBRAY, CAMARON 
MALIQUE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CHAMBRAY, CAMARON 
MALIQUE

BURGLARY- 3RD DEGREE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00512

09/08/2
021

COBURN, QUINTON 
EUGENE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
COBURN, QUINTON EUGENE

DOMESTIC ASSAULT & 
BATTERY BY STANGULATION, 
AFC 2/MORE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00070

09/08/2
021

COMMISSIONER OF 
THE Defendant

SMITH, JERRY WADE vs. 
COMMISSIONER OF THE

DRIVERS LICENSE APPEAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00506

09/08/2
021

CREAMER, ROBERT 
LAWRENCE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CREAMER, ROBERT 
LAWRENCE

TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL 
DRUGS (METH) AFC 2+ (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00070

09/08/2
021

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC 
SAFETY Defendant

SMITH, JERRY WADE vs. 
COMMISSIONER OF THE

DRIVERS LICENSE APPEAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MC-2021-
00040

09/08/2
021

DYER, BROOKE 
NOELL Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF DYER, 
BROOKE NOELL

MINISTERS CREDENTIALS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00392

09/08/2
021

EPPERLY, ROBERT 
WAYNE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
EPPERLY, ROBERT WAYNE SR

PROTECTIVE ORDER 
VIOLATION (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00181

09/08/2
021

FEATHERS, KAILEY 
SHAINE Person 2

BRANSFORD, TRYISTAN 
SKYELAR and FEATHERS, 
KAILEY SHAINE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00509

09/08/2
021

FERRILL, ADRIEL 
WAYNE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FERRILL, ADRIEL WAYNE

CHILD ABUSE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00507

09/08/2
021

HOOPER, ASHLEY 
NICOLE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HOOPER, ASHLEY NICOLE

TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL 
DRUGS AFC (FEL)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MI-2021-
00016

09/08/2
021

LUNN, SHELBY 
ROXANNE Defendant

BAKEWELL, STELLA R vs. 
LUNN, SHELBY ROXANNE

DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00511

09/08/2
021

MCCLAIN, DEVIN 
MICHAEL Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCCLAIN, DEVIN MICHAEL

DOMESTIC A&B IN PRESENCE 
OF MINOR SECOND AND SUB 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00097

09/08/2
021

OWENS, CARL Plaintiff
OWENS, CARL vs. 
SWINFORD, LESLIE MARIE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2021-
00078

09/08/2
021

PHILLIPS, EUGENE 
DEJUAN Defendant

BUERGER, ERIKA K. vs. 
PHILLIPS, EUGENE DEJUAN

CUSTODY/SUPPORT ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00482

09/08/2
021

SCOTT, DAVID L.B. Plaintiff
SCOTT, DAVID L.B. vs. 
WORDLOW, AMANDA

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00070

09/08/2
021

SMITH, JERRY WADE Plaintiff
SMITH, JERRY WADE vs. 
COMMISSIONER OF THE

DRIVERS LICENSE APPEAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00070

09/08/2
021

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Defendant

SMITH, JERRY WADE vs. 
COMMISSIONER OF THE

DRIVERS LICENSE APPEAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00097

09/08/2
021

SWINFORD, LESLIE 
MARIE Defendant

OWENS, CARL vs. 
SWINFORD, LESLIE MARIE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00510

09/08/2
021

WATTS, ALLAN 
PATRICK Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WATTS, ALLAN PATRICK

DOMESTIC ASSAULT, BATTERY, 
OR A&B W/ DANGEROUS 
WEAPON AFC

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00482

09/08/2
021

WORDLOW, 
AMANDA Defendant

SCOTT, DAVID L.B. vs. 
WORDLOW, AMANDA

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Court Case Number Filed On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay (Ponca City) CCA-2021-00009 09/08/2021 CREDIT CARD ADJUSTMENT Plaintiff
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