Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00505	09/08/2 021	BACKUS, DEBORAH ANN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BACKUS, DEBORAH ANN	UNLAWFUL POSS OF CD W/INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE (MARIJ) (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00508	09/08/2 021	BACKUS, TONY RAY Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BACKUS, TONY RAY	UNLAWFUL POSS CDS W/INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, AFC (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	MI-2021- 00016	09/08/2 021	BAKEWELL, STELLA R Plaintiff	BAKEWELL, STELLA R vs. LUNN, SHELBY ROXANNE	DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00181	09/08/2 021	BRANSFORD, TRYISTAN SKYELAR Person 1	BRANSFORD, TRYISTAN SKYELAR and FEATHERS, KAILEY SHAINE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2021- 00078	09/08/2 021	BUERGER, ERIKA K. Plaintiff	BUERGER, ERIKA K. vs. PHILLIPS, EUGENE DEJUAN	CUSTODY/SUPPORT ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00504	09/08/2 021	CHAMBRAY, CAMARON MALIQUE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CHAMBRAY, CAMARON MALIQUE	BURGLARY- 3RD DEGREE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00512	09/08/2 021	COBURN, QUINTON EUGENE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. COBURN, QUINTON EUGENE	DOMESTIC ASSAULT & BATTERY BY STANGULATION, AFC 2/MORE
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00070	09/08/2 021	COMMISSIONER OF THE Defendant	SMITH, JERRY WADE vs. COMMISSIONER OF THE	DRIVERS LICENSE APPEAL
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00506	09/08/2 021	CREAMER, ROBERT LAWRENCE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CREAMER, ROBERT LAWRENCE	TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS (METH) AFC 2+ (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00070	09/08/2 021	DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY Defendant	SMITH, JERRY WADE vs. COMMISSIONER OF THE	DRIVERS LICENSE APPEAL
Kay (Newkirk)	MC-2021- 00040	09/08/2 021	DYER, BROOKE NOELL Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF DYER, BROOKE NOELL	MINISTERS CREDENTIALS
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2021- 00392	09/08/2 021	EPPERLY, ROBERT WAYNE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. EPPERLY, ROBERT WAYNE SR	PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00181	09/08/2 021	FEATHERS, KAILEY SHAINE Person 2	BRANSFORD, TRYISTAN SKYELAR and FEATHERS, KAILEY SHAINE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00509	09/08/2 021	FERRILL, ADRIEL WAYNE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FERRILL, ADRIEL WAYNE	CHILD ABUSE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00507	09/08/2 021	HOOPER, ASHLEY NICOLE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HOOPER, ASHLEY NICOLE	TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS AFC (FEL)

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	MI-2021- 00016	09/08/2 021	LUNN, SHELBY ROXANNE Defendant	BAKEWELL, STELLA R vs. LUNN, SHELBY ROXANNE	DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00511	09/08/2 021	MCCLAIN, DEVIN MICHAEL Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MCCLAIN, DEVIN MICHAEL	DOMESTIC A&B IN PRESENCE OF MINOR SECOND AND SUB (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2021- 00097	09/08/2 021	OWENS, CARL Plaintiff	OWENS, CARL vs. SWINFORD, LESLIE MARIE	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2021- 00078	09/08/2 021	PHILLIPS, EUGENE DEJUAN Defendant	BUERGER, ERIKA K. vs. PHILLIPS, EUGENE DEJUAN	CUSTODY/SUPPORT ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00482	09/08/2 021	SCOTT, DAVID L.B. Plaintiff	SCOTT, DAVID L.B. vs. WORDLOW, AMANDA	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00070	09/08/2 021	SMITH, JERRY WADE Plaintiff	SMITH, JERRY WADE vs. COMMISSIONER OF THE	DRIVERS LICENSE APPEAL
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00070	09/08/2 021	STATE OF OKLAHOMA Defendant	SMITH, JERRY WADE vs. COMMISSIONER OF THE	DRIVERS LICENSE APPEAL
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2021- 00097	09/08/2 021	SWINFORD, LESLIE MARIE Defendant	OWENS, CARL vs. SWINFORD, LESLIE MARIE	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00510	09/08/2 021	WATTS, ALLAN PATRICK Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WATTS, ALLAN PATRICK	DOMESTIC ASSAULT, BATTERY, OR A&B W/ DANGEROUS WEAPON AFC
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00482	09/08/2 021	WORDLOW, AMANDA Defendant	SCOTT, DAVID L.B. vs. WORDLOW, AMANDA	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

(Newkirk) 0048	2 021	AMANDA Def	endant	WORDLOW, A	AMANDA	DETAINER
Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party		Case	e Offense or Cause
Kay (Ponca City)	CCA-2021-0000	09/08/2021	CREDIT CARD AI	DJUSTMENT P	Plaintiff	